regulations, each generator shall: 

a.   a. Retain both the original generator receipt 
[yellow-copy, page  4] and the completed generator copy [white-
copy, page  1] of each tracking form signed in accordance with 
§Rule 1.13(.C) of thisese Partregulations, for at least three hundred 
and seventy five (375) days  from the date the waste was accepted 
by the initial transporter; and, 

b.   b. Retain for a period of three hundred and 
seventy five (375) days a copy of all exception reports required to 
be submitted under             Rule § 1.13(.F) of this Partese 
regulations. 

2.  2. Generators that are exempt from using the mMedical 
wWaste tTracking fForm, as specified in §Rule 1.13(.B) of this Partese 
regulations, shall meet the following requirements: 

a. A shipment log shall be maintained at the original generation point 
for a period of three hundred and seventy five (375) days from the 
date the waste was shipped.  The log shall contain the following 
information: 

(1) Date of shipment; 

(2) Quantity and unit of measure of regulated medical waste 
transported, by waste category (i.e., untreated and treated); 

(3) Address or location of central collection point;